Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARUM-0066
Location: PENNSAUKEN TWSP. P.D.
Calibration File No.: 01249 Calib. Date: 01/26/2012 Calib. No.: 00018
Certification File No.: 01250 Cert. Date: 01/26/2012 Cert. No.: 00015
Linearity File No.: 01251 Lin. Date:  01/26/2012 Lin. No.: 00015
Solution File No.: 01252 Soln, Date: 01/26/2012 Soln. No.: 00121
Sequential File No.: 01252 File Date:  01/26/2012
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUN S§3-0339
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  03/31/2013
Solution Control Lot: 11C088 Bottle No.: 0178
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
ZHBAC HH:MM Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:598
Control 1 EC 0.103% 12:598 34.0°C #4k# TEST PASSED #%*
Control 1 IR 0.102% 12:598 34.0°C #*k% TEST PASSED ###
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:008
Control 2 EC 0.102% 13:018 34.0°C *+% TEST PASSED %
Control 2 IR 0.103% 13:018 34.0°C ¥+ TEST PASSED *%%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:028
Control 3 EC 0.102% 13:028 34.0°C ¥+ TEST PASSED ##%
Control 3 IR 0.103% 13:028 34.0°C *x¥ TEST PASSED #*%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:038

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Temperctire  FPrede Serial flumbers POUTPH: — 137 4

Changed By:
Last Name: SULLIVAN First Name: FRANCIS MI: -

—— A Badge No.: 5103
Signature: //)/ s '-9 M/’ﬁh J/67 Date: 01/26/2012




Equipment
Location:
Calibration File No.:

Certification File No.:

Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Coordinator

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C

PENNSAUKEN TWSP. P.D,

01249
01120
01121
01236
01249

WET
0.100%
101082

Last Name: SULLIVAN

Signature:

YTPI/L

Calib. Date:

Cert. Date:
Lin. Date:
Soln. Date:
File Date:

Model No.:

First Name:

I illhvan 5723

01/26/2012
07/28/2011
07/28/2011
01/07/2012
01/26/2012

CU-34

FRANCIS

Serial No.:

Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:

Lin. No.:

Soln. No.:

Serial No.:

Expires:

Bottle No.:

Badge No.:

Date:

ARUM-0066

00018
00014
06014
00120

DDUN 353-0339
09/09/2012
0216

MI: -

5103
(1/26/2012
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Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part I - Control Tests

- Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARUM-0066
Location: PENNSAUKEN TWSP. P.D. .
Calibration File No.: (1249 Calib. Date: 01/26/2012 Calib. No.: 00018
Certification File No.: 01250 ’ Cert. Date:  (1/26/2012 Cert. No.: 00015
Linearity File No.: 01121 Lin. Date: - 07/28/2011 Lin. No.: 00014
Solution File No.: 01236 Soln. Date: 01/07/2012 Soln. No.: 00120
Sequential File No.: 01250 File Date:  01/26/2012
Calibrating Unit: WET ' Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUN §3-0339
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  09/09/2012
Solution Control Lot;: 101082 . . Bottle No.: 0216
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)

%BAC HH:MM Simulator (°C) or Error{s)

Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:428
Control 1 EC 0.099% 10:438 34.0°C #ik TEST PASSED %%
Control 1 IR 0.101% 10:438 34,0°C #x% TEST PASSED ##%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:448
Control 2 EC 0.099% 10:448 34.0°C *#k TEST PASSED *%%
Control 2 IR 0.101% 10:448 34.0°C **% TEST PASSED ##k
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:458
Control 3 EC 0.100% 10:468 34.0°C ¥k TEST PASSED %%
Control 3 IR 0.099% 10:468 34.0°C #** TEST PASSED %%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:465
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Equipment
Location:
Calibration File No.:

Certification File No.:

Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Soiution Control Lot:

Calibrating Unit;
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Function

Ambient Air Blank
Control 1 EC
Control T IR

Ambient Air Blank

Control 2 EC
Control 2 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 3 EC
Control 3 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 4 EC
Control 4 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 5 EC
Control 5 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 6 EC
Control 6 IR
Ambient Air Blank

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Coordinator

01249
01250
01251
01236
01251

WET
0.040%
11F090

WET
0.080%
11F091

WET
0.160%
11G092

Last Name: SULLIVAN

Signature: 7}3/ “x _) MVW :#5_70"3

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part II - Linearity Tests
Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C

PENNSAUXEN TWSP. P.D.
Calib. Date: 01/26/2012

Resuht
%BAC
0.000%
0.042%
0.041%
0.000%
0.041%
0.041%
0.000%
0.081%
0.082%
0.000%
0.081%
0.081%
(.000%
0.160%
0.158%
0.000%
0.160%
0.160%
0.000%

Cert. Date:
Lin. Date:

Soln. Date:

File Date:

Model No.:

Model No.:

Model No.:

Time
HH:MM
11:388
11:388
11:388
11:408
11:418
11:418
11:428
11:438
11:438
11:448
11:458
11:458
11:468
11:478
11:478
11:488
11:498
11:498
11:518

First Name:

01/26/2012
01/26/2012
01/07/2012
01/26/2012

CU-34

CU-34

CU-34

Temperature
Stmulator (°C)

33.9°C
33.9°C

33.9°C
33.9°C

34.0°C
34.0°C

34.1°C
34,1°C

33.9°C
33.9°C

33.9°C
33.9°C

FRANCIS

Serial No.: ARUM-0066
00018
00015
00015
00120

Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:
Lin. No.:
Soln, No.:

Serial No.:
Expires:
Bottle No.:

06/27/2013
0739

Serial No.:
Expires:
Bottle No.:

06/30/2013
1240

Serial No.:
Expires:  07/03/2013
Bottle No.: 1363

Comment(s)
or Error(s)

#*% TEST PASSED ##%
44 TEST PASSED %%+

4k TEST PASSED %%
##% TEST PASSED %%

4% TEST PASSED %
### TEST PASSED ##*

##% TEST PASSED *%%
#oiot TEST PASSED 4+

4% TEST PASSED #4
## TEST PASSED %

stk TEST PASSED #%*
##% TEST PASSED ##

MI: -

Badge No.: 5103
Date: 01/26/2012

DDWF 83-0215

DDXD §83-0193

DDWF §3-0241
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Alcotest® 7110 MKII-C

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is 10 certify that the Alootest 7110 MIKUC has been tested for accuracy and founc I ba in compliance
with the Mational WTMSMMWWMMMMMM
The Alcotest MKNLC is compéiant as 2 “mobile” and "nonmobile”™ EBT with 40 FR 48854, 49 FR 48364 and 58 FR.48705,
The manufachuer recommends accuracy vertication of this instroment wittin 12 rmonlis
of the Calbration dite below, o snoner, acconding o your Stale Specifications,
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Certification Date: SERIAL NUMBER:
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CERTIFICATE OF ACCURAE

This Cenificate of Accuracy verifies that the specificd unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to c4'ibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

Draeger Safety Ixiagnostics, Inc.

, met;%comsﬁ’cum
L

{F.R. Vol. 56 No. 247 12/19/94 Notices) )

Senal Number:
O Model: MARK IIA

QO Other: hhu NS ?) - 03 %q

Certification Date Technician Re-Certificanion Due Date

5-10-14 MM 5-10-17

ALCOTEST® 7110 TEMPERATURE PROBE

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is {c centify that the Alcotest® 7110 Temperature Probe has been tesied for accuracy
with instrumentation that is traceable 1o the National Instiiute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
‘The manufacturer recommends accursly verification of the Ternperature Probe

within 12 months of the certification date below, o7 sooner, according o your State Specification,
For accurate temperature readings, the prabs value on this certificate, noted below,
must be programmed inio the Alcotes® 7110,

Serial Number Temp. Prabe . Certificaiion date: Nexi Cerfification due:

Ny UT P2-134 51l 5h-12

Probe Vaiye

Draeger Safaly Diagnostics, Inc. i
Technica Ssrv?oe Department MM




AbTy Fax :609-882-6942 Sep 9 2011 12:42 P.01

State of Neto Jersep

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
CHris CHRISTIE : DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY PauLAT. Dow
Goverror Division oF State PoLicE "Artorney General
Post Ormce Box 7068
KM GUADAGND Wesr Trawron NJ 08628-0068 CoroneL JoserH R. FUsNTES
Lt Governor ) (609) 882-2000 Superintenden:

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Bihyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.117 to 0,125 grams per 100 millikters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE:; 4/20/2011
- BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMEBER: 11C038

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to bave
& mean ethyl alcohol concentration range 0of 0.1192 to 0.1197 grams per 100 milliliters of solition,

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized a5 a known traceable standard for the puipose of
SOLABCUGE PCiicdic tusis, pusuunt io N.5.A.C. 13:51 -3.4, of approved breath test instruments (NJ.AC 13:51-3.5)
utilized by Inw enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacrrer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcoho!

sirpulator selution is March 3 1,2013,

As Assjstant Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and aftest that the tests and
resulis documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and under my supervision by
personmel of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on propetly functioning and
calibrated instriments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine
basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Scicnces, in accordance with their professional duties and
responsibilites.

ck, M.S.
Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist
Division of State Police

T .
e this{ ¢ _day of d,}ﬂ,uzé, , 2011,
-

mﬁscﬂbﬂl before
Legf i

Py

New Jersey Is An Equal Opporsunity Emplover
Printed on Reeyeled Paper and Recyclable
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CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to certify that the Alcotest® 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy
with instrumentation that is traceable 1o the Nationai Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe
within 12 menihs of the certification date below, or sooner, according to your State Spacification..
For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on this cerlificate, noted below,
must be programmed into the Alcotest® 7110,

Serial Number Temp. Probe Certifization date: Next Certification due:
Probe Value
Draeger Safety lliagnostics, Inc.
! O é) Techr?’icai Serv?é:e Cepartment M N’[

©‘_
LOIXXOQO IO TLOILOIXOITPEODELOD

%




At 1y,
\\"‘l L ’fl?

;%}é . Calibration complies with ISO 9001
ANy meoesmmy 1OONEC 17025 AND ANSI/NCSL 7540-1

it @ Calipration Cert. No.: 4000-2966287
Certificafe No. 1750.01

Traceable® Certificate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer

Manufactured for and distributed by: VWR Intermational, P.0. Box 2158, Secaucus, NJ 07094 USA.
Instrument Identification:
Model: 61220-501 /N 101733532 Manufacturer : Control Compary
Standards/Equipment: T T T T T T T
Degcription Serial Number Due Date NiST Traceabls Reference
Temperature Calibrafion Bath TC-1 79 A45240
Thermisior Module At17118 11118/10 ASB21010
Temperature Probe 128 12/10/10 ASB23073
Temperature Calibration Bath TC-231 A78341
Temperatura Probe ’ 3038 12110410 ASB23080-1
Temperaiure Catibration Bath TC-218 A73332 '
Themmistor Module A27129 708110 1000264333
Temperature Probe ’ 5202 I B0310050
Temperature Calibration Bath TC-256 BO1375 -
Temiparature Prebe 157 782710 A9708011-4
Certificate Information: '
Technician:; 104 Procedure: CAL-05 Cal Date: 6/08/10 Cal Due: 6/M8M2
Test Conditions; 24.0°C 42.0%RH 1015 mBar
Calibration Data: (New Instrument) _ o T T
Unit(s) Nominal As Found in Tol Nominat As Left In Tol Min Max U TUR
G "NA, 0.002 -0.002 Y £0.048 0.052 0.013 3.8:1
‘c N.A. 24,993 25.000 Y 24849 25,049 0.013 3.81
*C N.A. 60.001 60.002 Y £§9.651 60.051 0.018 251
C ) NA. 100.001 100,001 Y 899951 100.051 0013 3.8:1

This Instrument was calibrated using Instruments Traceable fo National institute of Standards and Technolagy. .
ATesiBncerhhtyRaﬂodaﬂmm'IhMWMWWhMMNWmWWU@MWMWﬂhMW
mmwum:atwmmdamemnmwommmwdum&whwﬂmm Y regy an sqgondaed uncariainty uging a coveraga factor k=2
o approxdriate 2 95% confid Ieval, ta tol mubmmbmedmwmmuﬁhhmdﬁdhhmmmdwmbyﬂummdhmmmﬂuram&mmm
mrermwytnmemmmmmmmummhmmmw«mﬁww

Nominal=Standards Reading; As Left=Instrument's Reading; in Tok=in Tolerare; Mintdax=Acceptance Range, lf=Expanded Meastremeont Uncertalnly, TUR=Tes! Uncartainty Refo;
AccuracysHMaeMn)2; Min =Nomimi(Rwﬂedj-Tohrame; Max = NominaiRounded) + Tolerance: Date=MMDDYY .

- *

Necal Rodrigues, Qually Manager, Waltacs Bexty, Tachnival Manager
Maintaining Accuracy:
mowap&nmnnusmﬂdyawuigwﬂmmsmuHmawahkamqﬁMbmmdwayto" ina haw Jong il 1 will be mairdained. Digitaf Thermometers change
litthe, ¥ any =t all, kit ¢an be affected by aging, & pefaiure, shock, and nation,

Recalibration:
For factory cafbration and re-certification traceabls to National Institids o Standards end Technology contac! Controt Company.

CONTROL COMPANY 4455 Rex Road Friendswood, TX 77545 USA
Phone 281 4821714  Fax 281 482.5448 service@eontrolS.com  www.confroi3.com

Control Company is an IS0 17026:2005 caﬁbmtmn Labocstory Aceredited by (AZLA} American Association for ishorninty Aecraditation, Curtificate o, 1750.04,
Cantrot Company is IS0 950012008 Qually Cartified by (DNV) Det Norske Veritas, Corlificate No. CERT-D1805-2008-A0-HOLANAS,
Intemational Lahocatory Ascreditation Coopsretion (ILAC) - Multiateral Recognition Arangement (MRA).

Fage 1 of | Traccable® is n segistered mademark of Conral Company © 2000 Conirol Comany




L/ Drdger
CERMACATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with Nationl Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

[

(FR. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)
Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.
, I (& Model: ALCOTEST® CU34

O Model: MARK 1A ,
O Other: DLOWFEFS3 -pa4dl .

Serial Number:

Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date

February 7, 2011 . M February 7, 2012




Mﬂ [ ]
Drdger

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURAEY

< Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the ecified unit .
o e cliance i R caffic Safety Administration

and found to be in compliance with National Highway and T

___,____;_._-—-'

regulations for devices used o calibrate Bvidential Breath Testers. -
(FR. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Nohc;s)
Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.
Model: ALCOTEST® CU34 .

O Mode Serial Number:
O Model: MARK TIA .
(O Other: paxyPNs3I-p123
Certification Date | Technician Re-Certification Due Date

February 7,2011 ?ﬂ’ February 7, 2012




This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined

and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration

regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers, , )
oI

(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)
Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Ine.

@ Model: ALCOTEST® CU34
O Model: MARK T1A
O other; L DODWESI~pnls

Serial Number:

Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date

February 7, 2011 v February 7,2012




State of Nefo Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

. Dow
DEPARTMENT OF LAw AND PumLsc SAFETY Pauta T.
Clm&l‘ivg:}:rmﬁ Division oF STATE PoLicE Artorney General
: ' Post Orrice Box 7068 . .
Kiv GUADAGNO Wer Taexron NJ 08628-0068 CoLONEL Jos_EPH R, FUENTES
Lt. Gavernor (609) RE2-2000 Superiniendent
CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS

0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL, SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the renge of 0.117 to 0.125 grams per 100 milliliters of sclution,

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 9232018
BREATH ALCOROL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 101087

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Numiber were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
& mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 01190 to 0.1194 grams per 100 milliliters of solution,

This lot of breath alccho! simmlstor solurion may be utiized as & known traceable sindard for the parpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.JA.C. 13:51-3.4, of spproved breath test instrumenis (N.JAC. 13:5 [-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The mamufecturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol

simudator solution is September 9, 2012. °

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Folice, T heveby certify and atiest thel the tests and
results docomented in this Centificate of Anxlysis were perfarmed at ray direction and under my supervision by
personnel of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police of; properly finctioming and
calibrated instruments and equipment, Afl procedures utilized are sccurate, objective, end performed on a routine
basis by personne] within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and
responsibilities,

enneth W. Kawalek, M.S.
Assistagt Chief Forensic Scientist
Division of Stase Police

Swu?; 1o and m;c;bed before me &me@%y of ;ﬁzm, 2010,

Netary
Unda L oseriis

ot oS T4 |

New Jersey Is Al Equat Opportandty Emplover &j’




State of Nefr Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHris CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY PauLa T. Dow
Governor DrvisioN oF STATE PoLICE ' Attorney General
Post Orrice Box 7068
Kmv Guabaono WesT Trenrow NI 08628.0068 . CoLonEL JoserH R, FUenTEs
Lt Governor (60%) 882-2000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.04 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.045 to 0.051 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 7/21/2011
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 11F¢90

Representative sampies of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.0478 to 0.0485 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known tracezble standard for the purpost of
conducting petiodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.4, of approved breath test instruments NJAC 13:51:15)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath aleohol
simulator solution is June 27, 2013,

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, | hereby certify and attest that the tests and
results documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at ny direction and under my supervision by
personnel of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and
calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are acerate, objective, and performed on a routine
basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and
responsibilities, :

ssistant Chief Forensic Scientist
Division of State Police

to and subscribed before me this / ‘h%ay of Q%é, 2011,




Stute of Nefr Jermey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY (JENERAL

CHris CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY PanaT. Dow
Governor DiviSION OF STATE POLICE Attorney General
Post Omice Box 7068
K Guapaano Wesr Trenron N7 08628-0068 CovoneL JoserH R. FuenT
Lt. Governor o (6G9) 832-2000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
.08 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alechol
cancentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.094 to 0.099 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draper Safety. Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 7222011
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 11F09]

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a ean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.0968 to 0.0973 grams per 100 milliliters of solution,

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.4, of approved breath test instruments (NJ.AC. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiratior date for this lot of breath alcohol
simulator solution is June 30, 2013,

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and
results documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and under my supervision by
personnel of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on propezly functioning and
calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, abjective, and performed on a routine
basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and
responsibilities.

emnetll W. Kawalek, M.5.
Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist
Division of State Police

gt
Sway to and subscribed before me this / ~ day of 2011,

>
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New Jersey Is An Equal Opporimity Employer
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SState of Nefr Jerzey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

Chrus CHRISTIE DrparRTMENT OF LAW AND PusLIC SAFETY PauraT. Dow
Governor Division OF STATE Pouice : Anorney Genergl
Post Omics Box 7068
Kt GUADAGNG West Trenton NJ 08628-0068 ' CoLoneL JoserH R, FUENTES
Lt. Governor (609) 882-2000 ) Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.16 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl aleohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the rangeé of 0.188 to 0.199 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 7/25/2011
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 11G092

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.1917 to 0.1927 grams per 100 milliliters of sohution,

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-3 4, of approved breath test instraments N.JAC, 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufactarer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alecho]

simmlator solution is July 3, 2013,

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, T hereby certify and attest that the tests and
results documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and under my supervision by
personnel of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and
calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, ohjective, and performed on a routine
-basis by personne] within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and

responsibilities.
ot Kawalck, ML.S.
A gsistant Chief Forensic Scientist
Division of State Police
§wzm to and subscribed before me this | I)%ay of %f;, 2011
N’otary . e
Linda L Desantis

| i |




CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that

Francis Sullivan

Trooper |, #5103

has successfully completed the two day Draeger Safety
Diagnostics, Inc, Alcohol Coordinafor Training Course on

the New Jersey specific Alcotest® 7110 MKII-C and is
hereby certified as a qualified

Operator Trainer and
Maintenance Technician

Completion of this course qualifies this individual to train
and certify Operators in the proper use and operation as
well as perform Preventive Maintenance on the New Jersey
specific Alcotest® 7110 MKili-C.

Date: Septembér 18, 2008

C‘_“/&wwf ';ﬂer |

Instructor: Hansueli C%ser

rager




State of New Jersey

Jon S. Corzmve OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY (GENERAL ANNE MiGRAM
Governer DeparTMENT OF EAw AND PUBLIC SAFETY Attorney Generat
PO Box 080 ]
TRENTON, NJ 08625-0080
November 5, 2008

Col. Joseph R. Fuentes, Superintendent
Division of State Police

Division Headquarters

P.O. Bex 7068 :
West Trenton, New Yersey 08628

Re: Breath Test Coordinator/Instructor, Certification - Trooper I Francis Sullivan # 5103

Dear Col. Fuentes:

Attorney General

AM:HA.:tlh _
c: Trooper IlF".r?'mcis $ulh'van #5103, Alcohol/Drug Test Unit, Division of State Police
Lt. Paul Spirit, Unit Head, Alcohol/Drug Test Unit, Division of State Police

G:\Prosecuior ServicesV:OPROS\IETTERSSuHim Breath Test1tr 11.5.08.wpd

New.Jersey Is An Equai Oppartunity Emplover - Printert o Brtnd e . -
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CORIGINAL COURSE DATES

Reboaher Cositas .
BATE Pl.m .
18
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Francis Sullivan #5103

Hamilton Technology Complex
Suite 400, 120C Negron Drive
Hamilton, NJ 08691

" Ipp5103@gw.njsp.org
Current Rank & Daie of Promotion & Time of Service:

Trooper | 7/16/2002 . 18 years of Service

Career rience/Assignment:

ril 26, 2008 to Present: Special Investigation Section
Alcohol/Drug Testing Unit
May 29 2004 to April 25 2008: Special Operations Section
Motor Coach/ Compliance Review Unit
December 29 2001 to May 28 2004: Special Operations Section
Diese! Emissions
November 3 2001 to December 28 2001: Field Operations Section
Tuckerion Station

Troop A
ril 1 1996 to Navember 22001 Field Operations Section
Bass River Station
Troop E
Qctober 15 1934 to March 31 1995: Field Operations Section
- Port Norris Station
A Troop A
October 16 1893 to October 14 1994; Field Operations Section
Tuckerton Station
Traop A

January 16, 1993 to October 15 1993: Field Operations Section
Woodbine Station

Troop A




Specialized Training

Draeger Safety Diaghoslics, Inc.
Alcotest 7110-MKiHl-C Memory Data Download Training

Breath Test Coordinator/Instructor, Certification

instructor Training in DWi Detection and Standardized
Field Sobriety Testing

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc., Alcohol Coordinator
Training Course on the New Jersey specific Alcotest
7110 MKill-C

The Robert F. Borkenstein Course on Alcohol and
Highway Safety

Inspection and investigation of Commercial Vehicle
Crashes '

Accident Investigation 1

Accident {nvestigation 2

Instructor Training Course

Laser Operator Training Course

Alcotest Certification

Post Crash Vehicle Equipment Inspection
Compliance Review Training

Suspension and Steering

Commercial Motor Vehicle Criminal Interdiction
General Hazardous Material Inspection
Domestic Cannabis Eradication & Suppression Seminar

Trucks and Terrorism

Motorcoach

May 2009

November 2008

QOctober 2008

September 2008

May 2008
September 2007

January 2007
Mérch 2007
May 2006
March 2006
March 2006
Novemnber 2004
September 2003
August 2003
April 2003
Deéember 2002
July 2002

May 2002

May 2002




NAS!I-North American Standard Inspection Part B February 2002

NASI-Weights & Dimensions February 2002
NASI-North American Standard Inspection Part A January 2002
PR-24 Training Course July 1899
Narcotics Trafficking Trends Seminar June 1898
Firearms Instructor Course May 1997

Driving While Intoxicated/Standardized Field Sobriety July 1996

Breathalyzer Course April 1994

Educational/Certification Summggg:

Associates bf Science
Comm. College of the Air Force August 1987

Commendation & Awards:
June 2002

Certificate of Commendation




